Town of Saugus Board of Assessors

Meeting Agenda

September 18, 2017, at 6:00 P. M.

Meeting Facilitator: Deputy Assessor Ron Keohan MAA, RMA

Invitees: Theresa Lehane

Call to order

Roll call

Approval of minutes from the meeting of August 28, 2017.

. Correspondence

Tammy Sands successful completion of MAAO Course 6 Valuation Administration

New business

e MOTOR VEHICLE/BOAT EXCISE

MOTOR VEHICLE COMMITMENTS

1996-2R $28.38
2002-2R $228.75
2006-5R $106.25
2010-8R $45.00

$200.52
#152.50
$42.50

$101.25

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE ABATEMENTS

NONE

e Statutory Exemptions
NONE

e FY 2017 REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY ABATEMENTS

NONE

Adjournment



